

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10392/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in WA No. 2122/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ASHISH KAPUR, PROPRIETOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOREST OFFICER, MARAYUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageshwara Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The bank guarantee furnished by the petitioner shall be kept renewed pending further orders of this Court. It must be made clear to the Bank by the petitioner furnishing the guarantee that in default of the renewal being made within the time specified therefore the bank shall on its own and forthwith deposit the guaranteed amount in the Court. The bank must confirm this within one week. Subject to the aforesaid, the respondents

:2:

are restrained from invoking the bank guarantee.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.6090-6091/2005 etc.etc.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master