

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6090-6091/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in WA No. 124/2005 & WP No. 10604/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEVI CHARAN MISRA & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. FOREST OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10392 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12026-12031 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12070-12078 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 12265-12266 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12300-12301 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

and SLP(C) Nos. 6147-6150/05, 6254-6255/05,6353-6355/05,7524-7530/05
7113-7119/05

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

In SLP Nos.6147-50, Mr. R.Srivastava,Sr.Adv.
6254-55,6353-55, Mr. E.R.Kumar,Adv.
7524-7530/05 Mr. R.Alex and Mr.S.Goel,Advs.

In SLP 7113-19/05 Mr. D.Mehta,adv.
Mr. H.Jha,adv.
Mr. Y.R.S.Deora,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Ms. G.Indira,adv.

Mr. R.A.Perumal,adv.
Mr. S.Vallinayagam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the
matters are adjourned.

Not to be listed before three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER