

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9677/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in WP No. 8704/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JIWAN INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal no.964/2006 (@ SLP(C)No.10650/2005).

The Bank Guarantee furnished by the petitioner shall
be kept renewed from time to time till the disposal of the special leave petition.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora

Court Master

Court Master